

SISKIYOU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BID SUMMARY

Bids Opened: May 25, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M.				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Tullis, Inc. Clear Creek Road 96001		16951 Redding, CA		J.F. Shea Construction, Inc. 17400 Clear Creek Road Redding, CA 96001		S.T. Rhoades Construction, Inc. 8585 Commercial Way Redding, CA 96002 BID REJECTED			
Big Springs Road Rehabilitation M.P. 4.13 to Hwy. 97 Contract No. 20-06						Unit Cost		Amount		Unit Cost		Amount		Unit Cost	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount		
1	Prepare Progress Schedule (Level 2 Critical Path Method)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00				
2	Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00				
3	Job Site Management	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
4	Prepare Water Pollution Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
5	Develop Water Supply	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00				
6	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 181,922.00	\$ 181,922.00	\$ 192,061.88	\$ 192,061.88				
7	Pulverized Roadbed	74,948	SQYD	\$ 2.10	\$ 157,390.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 56,211.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 224,844.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 272,810.72				
8	Shape and Recompact Roadbed	74,948	SQYD	\$ 2.50	\$ 187,370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 224,844.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 74,948.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 259,320.08				
9	Class 2 Aggregate Base (TON)	840	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 63,504.00				
10	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	15,388	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,154,320.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,800,396.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,877,336.00	\$ 163.39	\$ 2,514,245.32				
11															
12	Shoulder Backing	1,743	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 69,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 104,580.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 95,865.00				
13	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)(0.06-inch)	68,530	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 239,855.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 68,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 68,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 68,530.00				
14	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Sprayable)(0.06-inch)	496	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,976.00				
15	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (0.10-inch)	916	SQFT	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,244.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,480.00				
17	Inductive Loop Detector	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 14,290.00	\$ 14,290.00				
18	Mobilization, Demobilization, And Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00				
				TOTAL	\$ 3,099,331.80	TOTAL	\$ 2,727,432.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,837,736.00	TOTAL	\$ 3,703,308.00				
						% DIFFERENCE	-12.0%	% DIFFERENCE	-8.4%	% DIFFERENCE	19.5%				